WesternReservePublicMedia.org

WESTERN RESERVE PUBLIC MEDIA

1750 Campus Center Drive · PO Box 5191 · Kent, Ohio 44240-5191 330.677.4549 · programs@WesternReservePublicMedia.org

news release

Contact: Diane Steinert, Communications Coordinator 330-677-4549 or dsteinert@WesternReservePublicMedia.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Western Reserve PBS to Air Chihuly in the Hotshop

Artist's glass works and signed print to be offered as pledge gifts

KENT — Nov. 24, 2008 — For lovers of glass sculpture, an upcoming Western Reserve PBS pledge program will offer the opportunity to acquire pieces of renowned artist Dale Chihuly's work by pledging support to the station.

Chihuly in the Hotshop, which will air on Saturday, Nov. 29 at 9:30 p.m. and repeat on Sunday, Dec. 7 at noon, will feature pledge gifts of two Chihuly glass pieces, *Starlight Seaform Macchia* and *Paradise Persian*, plus an original intaglio print, *Starlight*. Other pledge items include the program DVD set and a Chihuly desk calendar. Pledge levels range from \$90 to \$5,500.

Chihuly in the Hotshop documents the world-renowned artist's 2006 exhibition that reunited glassblowers from important periods of his career. The event took place at the Museum of Glass in his hometown of Tacoma, Wash., during a weeklong residency. It brought the artists and craftsmen together to produce pieces revisiting some of Chihuly's most important series, representing more than 30 years of work. Each series featured in the residency was originally developed with a specific gaffer or artist.

Chihuly had envisioned each of them returning for the historic event — and return they did. Forty gaffers and artists participated in the residency, joined by more than 10,000 visitors who came to the museum to witness the creative process.

The fast-paced documentary **Chihuly in the Hotshop** captures highlights of the Museum of Glass residency, following Chihuly and his teams as they create magnificent pieces of glass art before an appreciative live audience in the museum's state-of-the-art hotshop.



-more-

About Western Reserve Public Media

Western Reserve Public Media (formerly PBS 45 & 49) is owned and operated by Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc., a private, nonprofit corporation and consortium of Kent State University, The University of Akron and Youngstown State University. A trusted community resource, Western Reserve Public Media uses the power of commercial-free television and related services to enrich the lives of people through high-quality programming and educational services that teach, illuminate and inspire. Western Reserve PBS, a service of the organization, is the only broadcast television service that reaches all of northeast Ohio. It is available to 1.8 million households and 4.4 million people in the Cleveland and Youngstown designated market areas. In an average week, over 500,000 households tune in. Through funding from eTech Ohio, Western Reserve Public Media provides K-12 educational technology training and instructional television programming to 21,500 educators and 256,700 students in eight Ohio counties. For more information about the organization, visit www.WesternReservePublicMedia.org or call 1-800-554-4549.